KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINA OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

**	COM		• • •		
WELL HISTORY	- DESCF	RIPTION C	OF WE	LL &	LEASE

Operator: License # 33396	API No. 15 - 063-21597-00-00
Name: Fair Oil, Ltd.	County: Gove
Address: P-0. Box 689	SW - NW - SE Sec. 34 Twp. 15 S. R. 29 ☐ East X West
City/State/Zip: Tyler TX 75710	feet from (S)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:NCRA	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Rodney K Thomson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>903</u>) <u>510 6527</u>	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Val Energy Inc. License: 5822	Lease Name: KS5F Speer Well #: 34-1 Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Richard Sqenz	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2601 Kelly Bushing: (10') 2611'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4400 Plug Back Total Depth: 3802
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 336 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2075
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 475 sx cmt.
Well Name:	· ·
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Aut II with - 7-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content 1400 ppm Fluid volume 1500 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	! I™∌CEIVED
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License ONSERVATION DIVISION
8-8-05 8-18-05 9-6-05 Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R. WICHTERS West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Kolykshows	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Production manager Date: 6-28-06	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21th day of June	If Denied, Yes Date:
2000	· •
	Wireline Log Received
1 A A A A TOTAL CONTRACTOR AND A STATE OF THE ADMINISTRAL CONTRACTOR AND A STATE OF THE ADMINISTRATION AND A STATE OF THE ADMINISTRAL CONTRACTOR AND A STATE OF THE ADMINISTRATION AND A STATE OF THE AD	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Htthy Audy Notary	

Operator Name:	Fair Oil,	Ltd.	Lease	Name:	KS5F Sp	eer	Well #:	34-1	
Sec. 34 Twp. 15				r:Go				•	4,4644
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open a temperature, fluid recor Electric Wireline Logs s	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut-in pressur if gas to surface te	res, whether sh st, along with fi	nut-in pres	sure reached	static level, hydros	tatic pressur	es, bottom h	nole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	neets)	∑XYes ☐ No	o	₹ Lo	g Formati	ion (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sar	mple
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	¥∏Yes ∏N		Name	•		Тор	Dat	um
•	ogical Survey	Yes X N			drite		004	#60°	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes N		Heeb			680	-10	
(Submit Copy)			•	Lans	_		717 970	-110 -13	
List All E. Logs Run:				Labe			222	-16	
ual Inducti	on.			1	issippi		357	-17	
Sonic									
Compensated	Density/No	eutron							
		CAS Report all strings	ING RECORD set-conductor, su	Ner		ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Addit	
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	24		336	Common	200	3% cc	, 2%gel
Production	7 7/8	4 1/2	10	. 5	4398	ASC	315	10% s	alt
		ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTI	NG / SOLI	EEZE BECOR	<u> </u>		RECE	IVED.
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	<u> </u>		LLLE HEOOH	Type and Pe	KANSAS ercent Additive	CORPORAT	TON COMMISSI
Protect Casing								JUL 0	5 2006
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							C	ONSERVATIO WICHITY	N DIVISION L KS
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interve				acture, Shot, Cement amount and Kind of Mat		ord	Depth
2	3811-3818	8			750 gal 15% SGA 3811				3811
2		ug set at	3003						
-	3751-3756		3002	-	500 gal 15% SGA 3751				3751
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	At	Liner Run				
	2 3/8	3711	NA			Yes X No			·
Date of First, Resumerd 1-13-06		nhr. Producing	g Method i	Flowing	Pump	oing Gas Lift	□ O#	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate			as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
	0 METHOD OF C	OMBI ETION		5	Production I-4-	arvol			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	JOWIFLETION			Production Inte	ત્રા vai			
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease mit ACO-18.)	Open I	Hole Perl	f. 🔲 D	ually Comp.	Commingled			

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

* INVOICE *

* * *

Invoice Number: 098401

Invoice Date: 09/12/05

Sold Fair Oil, LTD To: P. O. Box 689 Tyler, TX 75710--689

Cust I.D....: FairOi

P.O. Number..: KSSFSpeer 34-1

P.O. Date...: 09/12/05

Due Date.: 10/12/05 Terms...: Net 30

tem I.D./Desc. Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
ite 475.00 loSeal 118.00 and 2.00 andling 482.00 ileage 50.00 482 sks @.06 per sk per mi 1.00 ort Collar 1.00 ileage pmp trk 50.00	SKS LBS SKS SKS MILE JOB MILE	8.8000 1.7000 8.5000 1.6000 28.9200 785.0000 5.0000	4180.00 200.60 17.00 771.20 1446.00 785.00 250.00	T T

ll Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following ate of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter.

Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 764.98

ULY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

Subtotal:
Tax....:
Payments:
Total...:

7649.80 277.05 0.00 7926.85

<764.98\

7,141.87

Afe

DK 88 Ly 41

ant age port collar

ALLIES CEMENTING CO., INC. 19785

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

								CAEL	STE S
9-8.05 DATE	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 7 9		CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION OF A CONTRACT OF A		B START	JOB FINISH
K55F	WEI I #	34-1					CC	UNTY	STATE
LEASE Speck	WELL#	7 (* (LOCATION	<u> </u>	South	40 Cyy	. <	2000	K5
OLD OR NEW (Cir	cle one)		line	(1,5	w w'				
CONTRACTOR	Tx.4-	1-2			OWNER			,	
		elan			OWNER	SAME			
HOLE SIZE	- C	T.D.			CEMENT				
	1/2	DEF	TH			RDERED	17<	e K	
TUBING SIZE 2	3/8	DEF)5'	6014		2-1	30 u =	F C16-544
DRILL PIPE		DEF							1-10-31-4
TOOL		DEF	ТН				··		
PRES. MAX		MIN	IMUM	7.	COMMON		<i>•</i>		
MEAS. LINE		SHC	E JOINT	- 1	POZMIX				
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	Bridge	Alve 2	234	GEL		@		
PERFS.		Port	Collar	207			@		
DISPLACEMENT		8.1	BALS		ASC	_			
	EOU	IPMENT			L'ide use.	5 4 4-	75 @	8 2	4180
						•			10
PUMP TRUCK C	TEMENIT	ER_To		····	£10.54.	4) 11	5+ @	120	200
							@		
BULK TRUCK	IELFER	way	<u> </u>		Sand	25K5	@	800-	17
	RIVER	-5An	0 ۔ ۔				@		-
BULK TRUCK	KIVEK	241	100				@		20
	RIVER						@		771
<u>''</u>	VICT A DIC				HANDLING_	487	@	1	TOTAL STATE OF
					MILEAGE _	.06 x 5k	< x m	. le	1446
	RE	MARKS:						ТОТАТ	66148
Load holo	w194	h SALY	MATER					IOIAL	
Tret Brio		L/ @	1500			SEI	RVICE		
apot 2 s	KT 5A		bridge	Muse		5EI	VICE		
Mir ceman	£ _		eturns	7.5	DEPTH OF JO)B	7/	75'	
disolace	. PUX			202156	PUMPTRUC	K CHARGE		/ / >	3000
the clean	<u>. </u>	r. E. Dr.	-55 90	0 25	EXTRA FOO	TAGE		····	182
Jobconpl	0 - P	6.4.	5 pm		MILEAGE		@	500	750
			Than	k<			@		730
			FUZZ						
					٠٠٠		@		
CHARGE TO:	414	ده، ۱	Ca						0
					•	**		mom. *	1025
STREET		······································						TOTAL	103 >
CITY	ST	ΔTF	71D						
<u> </u>	517	TI L	ZIF			PLUG & FLO	OAT EC	IIIPMEN	т
								CII WILLIA	•
							@		
To Allied Cementin	na Co. I						@.		
You are hereby req	uested to	rent cem	enting equip	oment			@. @		
and furnish cemen	ter and n	elper to as	sist owner o	or			<u> </u>		
contractor to do wo									
done to satisfaction	and sup	pervision o	f owner age	ent or				TOTAL	- TT-S
contractor. I have:				IS AND				Const.	
CONDITIONS" lis	sted on th	ne reverse	side.		TAX			and the same of th	30
					TOTAL CHAR	RGE @	经国		-
							2		
	1	, ()			DISCOUNT _	Carrie		_ IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS
1	1	11/							
SIGNATURE	CUL IN	DU	Men						
. 4		7	, - 30			PRII	NTED N	AME	·····

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665

************** * INVOICE *

* *********

Invoice Number: 097878

Invoice Date: 08/09/05

Sold Fair Oil, LTD To: P. O. Box 689 Tyler, TX 75710--689

Cust I.D....: FairOi

P.O. Number..: KSJFSpeer 34-1

P.O. Date...: 08/09/05

Due Date.: 09/08/05 Terms...: Net 30

	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common Sel Chloride Landling Lileage 211 sks @.06 per urface		SKS SKS SKS SKS MILE	10.0000 14.0000 38.0000 1.6000 12.6600	2000.00 56.00 266.00 337.60 633.00	
xtra Footage ileage pmp trk	1.00 36.00 50.00	JOB PER MILE	670.0000 0.5500 5.0000	670.00 19.80 250.00	E E E

11 Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following ate of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. f Account CURRENT take Discount of \$ 4/2 3.24 NLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date

Subtotal:
Tax...:
Payments:
Total...:

4232.40 146.29 0.00 4378.69

<u> 423.24)</u> 3755.45

RECEIVED

AUG 2 3 2005

pund cont

OKGB Lyru

ALLIEU CEMENTING CO., INC.

エコリエン

REMIT TO P.O. E RUSS		NSAS 676	65		SERVICE POINT:				
9.8-05 DATE	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 29	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH		
KSSF SpeeR LEASE	WELL#	34-1	LOCATION G		ty line	COUNTY	STATE		
OLD OF NEW Ci			.11	', 2					
	12.1	N 1				-			
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB	300	DN	15	OWNER	San 6				
HOLE SIZE &		T.D	241	CEMENT					
	35/8 3		PTH 334	·	RDERED 20	0 (am	342		
TUBING SIZE			PTH						
DRILL PIPE		DE	PTH						
TOOL			PTH			1,000	20		
PRES. MAX			NIMUM OF JOINT	COMMON_	200	_@ <u>\o</u>	2000		
MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN	J CSG	15	OE JOINT	POZMIX _ GEL _	4	-@ 14=	5600		
PERFS.	1 050.			CHLORIDE		@ 3800	2660		
DISPLACEMENT	2	0.76	BBLS	ASC		@			
		JIPMENT							
	240		•			@			
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER E	- 7.24			@			
		WAH			 	@			
BULK TRUCK			*.			@ @			
	DRIVER	47	17			_ @	- Sec.		
BULK TRUCK			•	-		_@_ <u>_</u> @	10		
#	DRIVER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	—— HANDLING	3 <u>211</u>	@ 1	337		
				MILEAGE _	106 X 5K X	mile	<u> </u>		
	RE	MARKS:				TOTAL	3292 60		
cement d'	لل,	Circ	ulate	·					
					SERV	CE			
Alva Dow	N Ce	5 10	20 pm			7 7			
Thanks				DEPTH OF .		3 36			
CRAICE	F127.	V +c	rew	EXTRA FO	CK CHARGE DTAGE <i>36</i>		670		
	1,0,0			MILEAGE_		@ .55	25000		
				MANIFOLD			230-		
			_						
CHARGE TO:	ATR	0.1	Co Ltd.				80		
STREET	•					TOTAL	939		
CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOA	T EATIDMEN	JOP		
					Theo a fron	LQUII MEN			
· · ·			,						
				4		_			
To Allied Cement	ina Co	Ina				_			
You are hereby re	•		nenting equipme	ant			- ,		
and furnish ceme						@			
Contractor to do v				vas					
done to satisfaction			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TOTAL			
contractor. I have				AND		Come			
CONDITIONS" 1				TAX					
				TOTAL CHA	ARGE				
				DISCOUNT		***	D D100 = .===		
				DISCULINT		IF PAT	D IN 30 DAYS		
	. ,			DISCOUNT		— и гли	D 11 30 D/110		
	11	n		DISCOUNT			D II (30 D/110		
SIGNATURE _	Hau	n By	u		Shawn Br				

Allied Cementing Co., Inc P.O. Box 31

Russell, KS 67665 ***** ******

Invoice Number: 098096

Invoice Date: 08/23/05

Sold Fair Oil, LTD To: P. O. Box 689 Tyler, TX 75710--689

Cust I.D....: FairOi

P.O. Number..: KSSF Speer34-1

P.O. Date...: 08/23/05

Due Date.: 09/22/05 Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc. Q	ty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
ASC	315.00	SKS	11.6500	3669.75	Т
3alt	34.00	SKS	15.7500	535.50	T
FL-160	148.00	LBS	8.7000	1287.60	Ť
CD-31	222.00	LBS	6.2500	1387.50	Ť
VFR-2	500.00	LBS	1.0000	500.00	Ť
-fandling	373.00	SKS	1.6000	596.80	Ê
1ileage	50.00	MILE	22.3800	1119.00	Ē
373 sks @.06 per	sk per mi				~~
?rod. String	1.00	JOB	1320.0000	1320.00	E
Guide Shoe	1.00	EACH	125.0000	125.00	T
\FU Insert	1.00	EACH	210.0000	210.00	T
Centralizers	12.00	EACH	45.0000	540.00	$\hat{f T}$
3askets	2.00	EACH	116.0000	232.00	Ť
Port Collar	1.00	EACH	1600.0000	1600.00	T
Stop Ring	1.00	EACH	15.0000	15.00	Ť
Rubber Plug	1.00	EACH	48.0000	48.00	$\hat{\mathbf{T}}$
Mileage pmp trk	50.00	MILE	5.0000	250.00	Ē

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Da	ays Following
Date of Invoice 1 1/2% Charged of	Thereafter
If Account CURRENT take Discount	of \$ /342 /2/
)NLY if paid within 30 days from	Invoice Date

Subtotal: Tax...: Payments: Total . . .:

13436.15 639.47 0.00 14075.62

AUG 2 9 2005

RECEIVED

Afe 2004-14 1610.06 TOC: Subsaff Pguip

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

21625

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

						_6	ARLEY
DATE	SEC.	TWP. 155	RANGE 29W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION OF THE STATE OF THE	ON JOB STAI	PM JOB FINIS
KISE SPEER	WELL#	34-1	LOCATION /	UE 185-12		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cit	rcle one)			783-12		to Gov	E RS
CONTRACTOR	VAL	DRLC.	RIC 1	OWNER	SAME		
TYPE OF JOB	Poduct	TON 5	TRING	OWILK	27778		
HOLE SIZE	7/8"	T.D.	4400	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE	4/2"	DEF			ORDERED 3/	155Ks 1	
TUBING SIZE		DEP	TH	130512	F/~160 3	1 = 18 6	OC 1085x
DRILL PIPE		DEP	TH	50066	L WFR-	40516 CE	7-31
TOOL PORT	COLLA	R DEP	TH 2079,4	5	- WIN -		
PRES. MAX	18001	PSZ MIN	IMUM 200	PCT COMMON_	er i samenden i sur pa		***************************************
MEAS. LINE			E JOINT 42.	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	4.	2,66	GEL		@	
ERFS.				CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT		691	4882.	ASC		@	5
	FOU	PMENT	/			@ <i>//_</i>	2 3669
	EQUI	PIVILINI			345KS	@ <i>_15</i>	<u> 25. 535</u>
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				PL-160	148#	@ <u>_</u> 8_2	/287
174)	EMENTE	R_ T E	RRY			@	
	ELPER	w	AYNE	CD-31	222 =	@_6=	1387
ULK TRUCK						@	
	RIVER	LA	RRY	WFR-Z	500*	@ / 9	500
ULK TRUCK						@	
D	RIVER					@	
				— HANDLING	323-5KS		596
					& PER SK		1110
	REM.	ARKS:	·				0.01
MIX 500 6	Al L	OFA- 3		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		TOT	AL <u>9096</u>
PUMD 10 BE	West.	_	hand Flus	- Z			
	RAT	HOLE	MIX 300 S		SER	VICE	
ASC 10% 5A	LAT 1/2	NE19	El-11-51.	5,0			
- A		TRUCK	+ LINES	E/& DEPTH OF JO	OB	440/	
Oto AlACE	1914	ROI 6	ATER.	PUMP TRUC	K CHARGE		1320
Andred Oli	017	ICI a	THERA	EXTRA FOO	TAGE 50	<u></u>	7.0-2.0
ANDED PLU	G AT	7800	PSI	MILEAGE	500	n = 0	0 70
-/OF J //	SLAD_			- MANIFOLD			<u> </u>
_						@	
HARGE TO: FA	IR C	エム	LTA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DEED :				*			
REET						TOTA	L 1570
ΓΥ							
	SIAI.	E	ZIP	- 41/211	Dr. vice e		
				112-	PLUG & FLOA	AT EQUIPME	ENT
				1-GUEC	LE ShoE		175
	•			1-AFU	INSERT	@	7/23
		and the second second-	and managemental to a second administration of the second	12-CENTA	ALTZERS	@ 45	<u> </u>
Allied Cementing	Co., Inc.			2-BASK	5.75		540
u are hereby reque	ested to re	ent cemen	ting equipment	4 4	COLLAR	@//6 2	
d furnish cementer	r and helm	er to acoi	or company		RENZ	@	_ 1600
ntractor to do worl	k ac ie liet	ad The	st owner or	1- Rubber		@	
ne to satisfaction a	and curaem	ricion of	bove work was	,	, , ~ , ~		48 2
itractor. I have rea	and super	AISTOU OI (owner agent or			TOTA	L 2770
MDITIONS 1:44	au & unde	erstand th	e "TERMS ANI)			
NDITIONS" liste	ed on the r	everse sid	de.	TAX			
				TOTAL CILAD	αń		
•					GE		
1		1		DISCOUNT		TTO 16 a c	TTN TNT A A
NATURE Jay	1/	/				IF PA	ID IN 30 DAY
NATURE NAU	WK	1211-	9				
7	7						:
	//				PRINT	ED NAME	i.
22							